

Dear Local Vendor,

Grainger County Parks and Recreation is extremely excited to announce that we are again hosting our Grainger County Parks & Recreation Fall Festival!

The all-day festival will be held at Grainger County Park on Saturday, October 5, 2024 and FREE to all visitors! Various types of music will flow through the festival from an outdoor stage. We plan to bring the best in country, bluegrass, and gospel music for a free to the public concert.

To kick off the festival this year, on October 4, 2024 we will host a Grainger's Got Talent (GGT) entertainment event for Grainger County entertainers as well as a Covid-19 Memorial. This is something you do not want to miss!!!!

Also, throughout the day on Saturday, various activities such as a car show and beauty pageant will be scheduled along with the opportunity to purchase food, drinks, and snacks for the family. Wagon rides, bounce equipment, and carnival games will also be provided for children. The festival will end with a fireworks finale!

What an awesome way to bring a large group of people together. We would like to extend the opportunity for you and your business to become a part of this wonderful event! We plan to use a section of park grounds just for local vendors that would like the opportunity to rent space for setting up a booth in order to sell their merchandise.

12X16 booth(s) at \$50.00 each with a maximum of 2 booths per Arts & Crafts Vendor are available currently. Space is limited so we will be reserving on a first come first serve basis. Please contact us immediately with any questions you may have prior to reserving your booth.

Each Arts & Craft Vendor will also be asked to donate one of their items for raffles held throughout the day on Saturday, October 5<sup>th</sup>. All proceeds from the raffle will be utilized by Grainger County Parks & Recreation to purchase sports equipment.

12X16 booth(s) at \$75.00 each with a maximum of 2 booths per Food Vendor are also available currently. This year we are again, extending the opportunity for Food Vendors to set up on Friday beginning at 12:00 noon.

Included in this information is a vendor application that will need to be completed when reserving space for a booth. Once your application is reviewed, you will be notified of the acceptance and payment methods. All payments must be made in advance.

Sincerely,

Stacie Defrees, Director Grainger County Parks & Recreation 865-828-9900 P.O. Box 230 Rutledge, TN 37861